Illinois law.
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Section 3500.145  Exceptions for BASSET Programs 

a)	Requests for exceptions to any provision of this Part shall be made in writing to the Executive Director and shall indicate the basis, rationale, and/or need for the exception. 

b)	The Executive Director shall grant an exception if: 

1)	An applicant proves an economic hardship that limits his/her ability to participate in the program; or 

2)	An applicant establishes that he/she is unable to meet a program requirement. 

c)	Any exception granted shall expire automatically at the end of the license period in which it was granted. 

d)	The Commission shall revoke any exception granted where the circumstances which give rise to the exception no longer exist. The program shall notify the Commission in writing within ten calendar days when the circumstances which gave rise to the exception no longer exist. 
